

## St. Joseph's College of Nursing Alumni Awards

Do you know a St. Joseph's College of Nursing alum—perhaps a colleague, friend, or classmate—who has made remarkable contributions to the field of nursing? This is the perfect chance to recognize their dedication and commitment to excellence.

The award categories and eligibility for nominations are listed below.

- \* Excellence in Clinical Nursing
- **\*** Excellence in Community Nursing
- \* Service Excellence to the College of Nursing

**Excellence in Clinical Nursing:** Bestowed upon an *alum* who displays extraordinary skills in providing direct patient care in the acute, ambulatory, clinic, office, home, hospice, long-term, and urgent care settings. Nominees should exhibit the following qualities: (*a*) respect for the individual rights of patients and (b) provide for their spiritual, psychological, and ethical care needs. (c) Each nominee should also exhibit qualities of compassion and understanding in patient care within the clinical setting.

**Excellence in Community Nursing:** Bestowed upon an *alum* who has positively impacted a community's health, wellness, or well-being. Recognition will be given to a colleague who: (a) identifies a particular need for an individual or community health improvement and (b) has progressed to implement an actionable intervention working to improve said community's health. Potential exemplars include but are not limited to (a) parish nursing service, (b) support group establishment and conduct, or (c) program development for a community healthcare service for the needy, underserved, mentally/behaviorally ill, or vulnerable person(s).

**Service Excellence to the College of Nursing:** Bestowed upon a *community colleague*, a *business*, or an *alum*, who has given their time and talent to impact and improve the College of Nursing in one or more ways. Each nominee must have demonstrated exceptional service to the College: (a) by serving in a member capacity on a board of directors or committee; or (b) by designing/contributing to a program intended to align, support, and fulfill the strategic plan, goals, mission, or vision of St Joseph's College of Nursing.

The awards will be presented at the annual St Joseph's College of Nursing Alumni Meeting & Breakfast on **September 15, 2024**. Please mark your calendar—details to follow.

Don't miss this opportunity to honor a deserving alumnus! The deadline for nominations is **July 12**, **2024.** Please ensure your nomination form and any required materials are mailed to:

St Joseph's College of Nursing, Alumni Association Alumni Awards: c/o Phyllis Petrivelli 206 Prospect Avenue Syracuse, NY 13203